

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3279/2011

RAJBALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHINI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants, adjourned.

Learned counsel for the appellants points out that as per the information, received today, the contesting respondent-Khini had died but, in spite of her death, a caveat was filed on her behalf by filing a vakalatnama, purportedly signed by her. It is open to the parties to take such further steps as may be necessary.

List the matter in due course.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master