

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3279/2011

RAJBALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. KHINI(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default be listed)

Date : 22-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registry's letter dated 24.06.2016, counsel for the appellants has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1.

In view of the above, the proceedings qua respondent no. 1 stands abated.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER