

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3279/2011

RAJBALA (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. PHULI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100124/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 97509/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 100129/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

Date : 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.  
Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution on behalf of deceased appellant  
Nos.1 & 2 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)