

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3279/2011

RAJBALA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. KHINI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one present for the Appellants even when  
the matter is taken up in second round. In the  
interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)